MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Снар. 170

Chapter 170.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Monson.

Town of Monson, in favor of. Resolved, That the state treasurer be authorized to pay to the town of Monson the sum of eighty-eight dollars and nine cents; it being for expenses incurred in committing Albert Johnson to the state school for boys, and who was not a resident of this state.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 171.

Resolve in favor of A. F. Arbo, of Township five, Range nine, County of Piscataguis.

A. F. Arbo, in favor of.

Resolved, That the sum of twenty dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to A. F. Arbo, of township five, range nine, Piscataquis county, to reimburse him for sheep killed by bears.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 172.

Resolve in favor of building a breakwater in Moosehead Lake near Kineo.

Moosehead lake, in aid of breakwater in. Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be, and is hereby appropriated to build or help build a breakwater in Moosehead lake to extend between the light pier southerly of Kineo wharf and shore of Moosehead lake at Kineo point, and that the county commissioners of Piscataquis county are hereby authorized to locate said breakwater between said points, that said money be expended under their direction with the advice of the governor and council; provided however, that the total cost of the breakwater shall not be less than three thousand dollars.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 173.

Resolve in favor of Freedom Academy.

Freedom Academy, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid to the trustees of Freedom Academy the sum of two thousand dollars to aid in the construction of a new dormitory for the use of the academy, provided that the total cost of the dormitory shall be not less than four thousand dollars. The said sum of two thousand dollars shall be paid to the said trustees when the dormitory is completed and ready for occupancy.

Approved March 26, 1907.